Rules Dog Park Mount Joy ... where dogs can run free with friends!

- 1 Hours of operation are dawn to dusk. Entry otherwise is considered trespassing.
- 2 Entry is solely by membership swipe card or a guest pass, details of which can be found on the website.
- 3 Children under age 5 are prohibited for safety reasons. Older children must be closely supervised.
- 4 Use of this dog park is at your own risk.
- 5 Owners are legally responsible for their dogs and any injury or damages caused by them.
- 6 Proof of homeowners' or renters' insurance is required as part of the membership application.
- 7 Dogs must wear a collar or harness with ID tags at all times, and never be left unattended.
- 8 Choke chains and pronged or spiked collars must be removed in the vestibule area.
- 9 Owners must carry a leash at all times, and be alert to their dogs' actions and demeanor.
- 10 A dog (or person) that has an aggressive episode must leave the park immediately. In case of injuries, call 911. Repeat offenders may have their membership revoked without refund.
- 11 A dog must be licensed, healthy, parasite-free, over the age of 16 weeks, and not in heat.
- 12 Nobody wants stinky feet, so pick up after your dog. If you see someone else's droppings, assume it was accidently missed, be a good citizen and pick it up. Waste receptacle is located outside the main gate.
- 13 To prevent aggressive behavior, dog food, people food, and rawhide are prohibited. Training treats are OK.
- 14 To prevent injury, tug toys and squeaky toys are prohibited. Balls and disc toys are great!
- 15 Discourage your dog from digging or damaging park property. Firmly fill any holes made by your dog.
- 16 The small dog enclosure is only for dogs weighing less than 30 pounds. Though not recommended, small dogs may play in the large dog area, at the owner's discretion and risk.
- 17 Smoking, vaping, and drinking alcohol in the park is prohibited.
- 18 Take everything with you when you exit the park, including toys, and ensure that the gate is securely closed.
- Any member who allows entry to a non-member dog without a guest pass is in violation of DPMJ policy, and subject
 to forfeiture of membership without refund.
- Issues among park members are best addressed respectfully one-on-one, but serious incidents should be reported
 using the online incident report form.

Website: www.dogparkmountjoy.com Facebook Page: Dog Park Mount Joy

More Information: Lynn McCleary, President (717) 578-8873

LIABILITY WAIVER

Acceptance of the terms & conditions of this release, and adherence to the established rules and regulations of Dog Park Mount Joy, Inc. are conditions of owning an entry swipe card. Swipe cards are *non-transferable between owners* and may be revoked for *non-compliance*.

I do hereby acknowledge and accept that I have voluntarily applied to participate and utilize, with my dog(s), Dog Park Mount Joy, located in Rapho Township, Pennsylvania. I fully understand and acknowledge that unleashing my dog and being physically present at the dog park area involves risks of injury to me, any individual accompanying me, other persons, my dog(s) and other dog(s), including but not limited to, risks resulting from aggressive dogs, unpredictable behavior, frolicking frenzies, and lack of proper training.

I further understand and assume that despite the efforts of Dog Park Mount Joy, Inc. to ensure owners have complied, there is a risk that not all dogs present in the dog park are licensed and vaccinated for rabies as may be required, which could result in injury to me or my dog. Additional risks include, but are not limited to: dog fights; dog bites; theft or unlawful capture; escape over and under the fences; through an open gate; vegetation or standing water that may be unhealthy or poisonous if consumed; burrs or seeds that may become lodged in the dog's coat, feet, eyes, nose, or ears; mosquitoes; spiders; ticks; chiggers; fleas and other insects; and wild-life ypically found in and around the park, such as ground hogs; foxes; deer; raccoons; opossums; muskrats; field mice; turtles, etc ...

It is further my understanding that usage of the dog park is self-directed and shall not be directly supervised by an agent or employee of Dog Park Mount Joy, Inc. or Rapho Township. Additionally, I accept and acknowledge that I assume any and all risks associated with the usage of the dog park, including fixtures and equipment, in an unsupervised and self-directed manner.

By accepting the prescribed terms and conditions and signing this release, I do hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless Rapho Township and Dog Park Mount Joy, Inc, its agents, officers, and employees and assigns from and against all loss, cost, damages, expense and liability resulting from my use of the dog park, including death, sickness, injury, and disease to any person or dog, or destruction to property, real or personal, arising directly from my use of the dog park. I do hereby acknowledge that I have carefully read this release of liability, and fully understand, agree with, and accept the terms and conditions that have been outlined above and in the attached literature. Further, I acknowledge that I have received and reviewed a copy of the Dog Park Rules & Regulations for the dog park's use, and agree to abide by said rules as set forth.

I accept and acknowledge personal responsibility and liability for any injury or damage caused as a result of the wrongful or aggressive behavior of my dog, whether the loss occurs as a result of biting, jumping, running, scratching, digging, charging or any other behavior. I have supplied my insurance information as part of the application.

I do hereby waive any and all rights that I may have to institute legal proceedings to recover cost of any kind. I have carefully read this release of liability, and fully understand, agree with, and accept its terms and conditions as outlined. I hereby do certify that I am over the age of 21 years, sober and of sound mind. I have received and reviewed a copy of the Dog Park Rules & Regulations for the dog park's use, and agree to abide by these rules as listed. Further, I understand that all fees paid are non-refundable and that my access swipe card may be revoked by Dog Park Mount Joy, Inc. for misuse of the park; failure to abide by the stated rules and regulations, or repeated aggression on the part of any one of the dogs under my direct ownership or supervision.

Signature	Date

Dog Park Mount Joy

 New Application for Membership
Renewal of Annual Membership
Adding Another Dog



Mail or drop off completed form and attachments to: DPMJ, c/o Lynn McCleary, 235 Blossom Trail, Mount Joy, PA 17552

Owner's Name			Email		
Co-owner's Name			Email		
Address					
Phone #			Phone #		
Emergency Contact			Phone #		
/eterinarian			Phone #		
Homeowner's or Renter's Insuran	ce Company				
Policy #			Phone #		
Dog #1 \$50			Dog #2	\$25	
Name	Age	Name			Age
Breed	Gender	Breed			Gender
County License #		County	/ License #		
Dog #3 \$25			Dog #4	\$25	
Name	Age	Name .			Age
Breed	Gender	Breed			Gender
County License #		County	License #		
I have read and will abide I am covered by sufficien I have signed the Liability I am interested in volunte	t liability insurance (homeow Waiver and attached proof	vner's or rent	,	•	s for each dog
Signature				Date	
For Office Use Only					
Date of Registration//	Amount Paid \$		Swipe Card#		
Method of Payment Check			Processed by		